Express Mail No.: TB686 626

08-19-1998



100800016

Attorney Docket Number

7872-043-999

THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):		
Shawn Barney, Kelly I. Guthrie, Gene Merutka, Mohmed K. Anwer and Dennis M. Lambert	Name: Trimeris, Inc. Address: 4727 Univeristy Drive		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Durham, North Carolina 27707		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country (if other than USA):		
⊠Assignment □Merger			
☐Security Agreement ☐Change of Name	·		
□Other			
Execution Date: <u>July 7, 1998; July 7, 1998; July 7, 1998;</u> <u>July 7, 1998; and July 10, 1998, respectively</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/082,279			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🔯 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved:		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
New York, NY 10036	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	47		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Signature

06/18/1996 FTCM11 00000021 161150

Laura A. Coruzzi
Name of Person Signing

30,742 Reg. No.

01 FC:581 40.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

PATENT

REEL: 9384 FRAME: 0091

Date

4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SHAWN BARNEY, KELLY I. GUTHRIE, GENE MERUTKA, MOHMED K. ANWER anD DENNIS M. LAMBERT, ASSIGNORS, citizens of United States of America; United States of America; India; and United States of America, respectively, residing at 106 Branchway Road, Apex, North Carolina 27502; 1102 Bibury Court, Graham, North Carolina 27278; 404 West Hill Avenue South, Hillsborough, North Carolina 27278; 81 Foster City Boulevard, #112, Foster City, California 94404; and 101 Centerville Court, Cary, North Carolina 27513, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in HYBRID POLYPEPTIDES WITH ENHANCED PHARMACOKINETIC PROPERTIES for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is executed on	X	even date herewith or		(date)
		ie & Edmonds LLP docke , 1998, Application No.		

and WHEREAS, TRIMERIS, INC., 4727 University Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27707, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

State of 77 C State of Puchan ss.: 504-86-08-17	
County of Durham) SS.: JOI	
2 th	B, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, personally appeared SHAWN BARNEY	s, before the, a Notary Public in and for the State and
to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who	signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he
acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed	D Charac
Juguen	Notary Public.
	
Date July 7, 1998, 1998 Shawn	Barney L.S.
	L.S.
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE
State of 10 County of Dunham	Hill INC.
State of County of	S ARY M
Signed before me on thisday	€0 , 0 \0 €
Signed before me on this 7th day of July 19th Shawn Barney My Commission expires 4-14-2003	
W.14-2013	EQ. PUBL A.
My Commission expires	HAN THE G. WILLIAM PENYA 7163141
	PENY4-716214.1
	REEL: 9384 FRAME: 0092

State of \mathcal{T}) 00 242-41-	68-71	
County of Durhan)) ss.: 242-41-		
	day of July	1998 hefore me a	Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforecaid persona	Ily anneared KELLV	I GITTUDIE	
to me known and known to acknowledged the same to	to me to be the person he his free act and de	of that name, who signed and se	aled the foregoing instrument, and he
acknowledged the same to	oo ms noo act and de		$\mathcal{D}_{\mathcal{A}}$
		Joique T.	William North Public
^		, 0	WHILINE D. N.S.
Date July 7	, 1998	Jema Suffer	ARY LA
(-7		Solved MC Co.	0 20 0
		State of, County	74
State of)) ss.:302-48-79-80	Signed before me on this	
County of Durha)	// /	WillE COUNTIN
On this	day of	My Commission expires 7	PUBLIC ZE PUBLIC
County aforesaid, persona	lly appeared GENE N	MERUIKA	,
acknowledged the same to			aled the foregoing instrument, and he
J		Land . Will	Sacra a
		Jagur 40	Mailly mblic.
110			WINNELINE A WILL
Date	, 1998	rent	
		Siste of <u>DC</u> , County	of Durban 3 3
G. 4 G.		Signed before me on this	74 dags 8,000
State of)) SS.:	of July 1 GAN Gene 1	norutka 11/2
County of)	of July Gan by Grae 1	Merutica Moleculary Public in and for the State and laid the foregoing instrument, and he
	day of	, 1998, before me, a	Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, persona	lly appeared MOHMI	ED K. ANWER	aled the foregoing instrument, and he
acknowledged the same to			ated the foregoing institutions, and he
			Notary Public.
Date	, 1998		L.S.
State of) /1 C	0 - 0 75	2.53-95	
County of Duke) ss.: 252 - 78	8-00-10	
,	·		
On this 7# County aforesaid, personal	day of	, 1998, before me, a	Notary Public in and for the State and
to me known and known t	to me to be the person	of that name, who signed and sea	aled the foregoing instrument, and he
acknowledged the same to	be his free act and de	ed.	2~1
		Jacque V.	Oscor.
		\bigcap	Notary Public.
Data 7/7/	1009	Remisel Tou	View
Date 7/7/	, 1998	Kennis M Tay	L.S.
Date 7/7/	, 1998	Leuns M Tex	L.S.
Date		Cenns of Tay	L.S.
Date		Course Outer	L.S.
Date		County of Rusha	L.S.
Date		County of Rucha day	L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S. L.S.
Date 7/7/		County of Purha on this 7th day DENNIS LAN BORT upires 4-14-3003	L.S.

PATEN PHILITING PATENT PRINTERS OF STREET PARTY OF STREET PART

State of)) SS.:	
County of)	
On this	_ day of ally appeared KELLY	1. GUTHRIE, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and I. GUTHRIE, n of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he
to me known and known acknowledged the same to	to me to be the person o be his free act and de	n of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he eed.
		Notary Public.
Date	, 1998	L.S.
State of)) SS.:	
County of)	
On this		MERUTKA, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, persona to me known and known acknowledged the same to	to me to be the person	n of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he
		Notary Public.
Date	, 1998	L.s.
State of) N.C. County of Orange On this 10	day of Jul	. 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, persona to me known and known acknowledged the same to	to me to be the person	EDJK. ANWER n of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and be
		Motary Public. Notary Public. Notary Public.
		Notary Public.
Date7-10	, 1998	Milmethalthouse L.S.
State of)) 55.	
County of) SS.:)	
On thisCounty aforesaid, personate	day of	5 M. LAMBERT, n of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he
acknowledged the same to	o be his free act and do	ed.
		Notary Public.
Date	, 1998	L.S.